291

BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM

Statement for the Press

For immediate release

٦,

June 3, 1937.

The Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System today announced the appointment of Mr. F. H. Neely of Atlanta, Georgia, as Deputy Chairman of the board of directors of the Federal Reserve Bank of Atlanta for the remainder of the current year. The Board also announced the following appointment:

FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF ST. LOUIS Memphis branch of the Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis BRANCH DIRECTOR: For unexpired portion of term ending Dec. 31, 1939: Mr. Douglas W. Brooks of Memphis, Tennessee

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis